
Table 1.3 –Railway Projects under Construction 
 

 

 
Project 

 

Length 
(km) 

Target 
Commissioning 

Date 

Project Cost 
in  

Money-of-the-Day 
($B) 

Hong Kong Section of Guangzhou- 

Shenzhen-Hong Kong Express Rail 

Link 

 
26 

Third quarter of 

2018 

86.4 

Shatin to Central Link (SCL) 

(Tai Wai to Hung Hom Section) 

(Hung Hom to Admiralty Section) 

 

11 

6 

 

Mid-2019 

2021 

 

 
79.8

 (1)
 

 

Note:    (1) The project cost is under review 


