Table 1.3 – Railway Projects under Construction

Project	Length (km)	Target Commissioning Date	Project Cost in Money-of-the-Day (\$B)
Hong Kong Section of Guangzhou- Shenzhen-Hong Kong Express Rail Link	26	Third quarter of 2018	86.4
Shatin to Central Link (SCL)			
(Tai Wai to Hung Hom Section)	11	Mid-2019	79.8 (1)
(Hung Hom to Admiralty Section)	6	2021	13.8

Note: (1) The project cost is under review